

DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details

File #:	2018-2462	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action	
File created:	7/23/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	11/13/2018		Final action:	11/13/2018	
Title:	Commission District(s): 3 & 7 CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 972548 Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facilities Expansion - Phase 2: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of the phase 2 expansion to the Snapfinger Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility; inclusive of site preparation, modification of existing structures and the construction of new structures. This request is to increase the funding to allow for unaccounted sales tax and startup costs associated with the owner negotiated grit removal equipment system and for the completion of three proposed design and construction changes. Awarded to Archer Western Construction, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed \$599,549.04.				

## Indexes:

## Attachments: 1. User Department Change Order No 2 Request, 2. Agenda Notes

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2018	1	Board of Commissioners		
11/5/2018	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
10/23/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred.	Pass
10/16/2018	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended holding in committee	
10/9/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred for 2 weeks	Pass
10/2/2018	1	Committee of the Whole		